
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NOTIFICATION  
 

Sub: Skill Test for the Post of Data Entry Operator Grade-A - reg.  
 

Based on the performance in the Computer Based Test (CBT) and the recommendation of the Selection Committee 

and approval of the Competent Authority, the following candidates are called for the Skill Test for the post of Data 

Entry Operator Grade-A in terms of Advt. No. AIIMS.BBSR/RECT/ 2023/990/B&C/1583 dated 01.07.2023, subject 

to fulfilling all eligibility conditions as per the terms & conditions of the advertisement and provision of the relevant 

recruitment rules besides all other conditions as enumerated in this notification 
 

 

 

 
 

 

Schedule of Computer Proficiency Test 

Date & Time of Reporting Place 

19.01.2024  

(09:00 AM) 

Odisha Computer Application Centre (Technical 

Directorate to Electronics & IT Department) OCAC 

BUILDING, PLOT NO-N-1/7-D, ACHARYA 

VIHAR, RRL POST OFFICE, BHUBANESWAR- 

751013 
 

 

 

Sr. 

No 
Application No. Roll No. NAME DOB 

Applicant’s 

Category 

Marks 

(CBT)  
Remarks 

UR- 2 

1.  AIIMSB20000530 141117000020 ANIMESH NAYAK 19/08/2000 SC 77.000  

2.  AIIMSB20002064 152417000003 RAHUL KUMAR SINGH 16/04/2002 EWS 75.500  

3.  AIIMSB20002204 202617000006 SOUMYAJIT BANERJEE 11/12/1996 UR 72.750  

4.  AIIMSB20000437 242317000005 OM PRAKASH 16/01/2000 UR 70.500  

5.  AIIMSB20000592 202617000004 KALISETTI RAMU 02/08/2000 OBC(NCL) 69.750  

6.  AIIMSB20000603 252017000005 ROHIT KUMAR 05/02/1998 EWS 69.250  

7.  AIIMSB20001612 252017000006 SUMIT KUMAR SINHA 26/03/2004 EWS 67.500  

8.  AIIMSB20001691 141117000026 SASWATA CHHOTARAY 15/05/1999 UR 66.250  

9.  AIIMSB20000857 202617000005 SOHAM DEY 11/10/1996 UR 64.000  

10.  AIIMSB20003069 242317000012 VIKASH KUMAR 05/09/1997 UR 61.500  

11.  AIIMSB20003037 132717000005 RISHABH MULEY 05/11/1996 UR 58.250  

12.  AIIMSB20000133 152417000001 MISHRA AVINASH 29/10/2001 EWS 58.000  

13.  AIIMSB20001435 141117000025 DEBASIS PANIGRAHI 02/03/1997 UR 57.500  

14.  AIIMSB20001756 121917000001 VENKAT MURALI S 19/08/2001 OBC(NCL) 47.000  

15.  AIIMSB20000745 141117000021 
GYANRANJAN 

PRADHAN 
01/04/1998 EWS 46.750  

16.  AIIMSB20000363 242317000002 SHUBHAM KUMAR JHA 25/03/1998 UR 46.250 PwBD 

17.  AIIMSB20001616 141117000007 SISIR KUMAR MAHAL 01/06/1997 UR 45.250 PwBD 

18.  AIIMSB20001408 202617000002 
BAMMIDI KIRAN 

KUMAR 
11/11/1997 UR 40.750 PwBD 

19.  AIIMSB20002513 132717000003 
SANTOSH KUMAR 

SHARMA 
05/05/1991 UR 39.750 Cate.6 

20.  AIIMSB20002159 211817000003 AJEET KUMAR 02/12/1987 OBC(NCL) 38.750 Cate.6 
 

Cate.6 Availed age relaxation for PwBD.  

 

Important Note: -  
 

Name of the Post Data Entry Operator Grade-A 

No. of Posts 02(UR) 
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1. No Call letter for Skill Test indicating Date and Venue will be sent to above shortlisted candidates by Speed 

Post. 

2.  The syllabus of Skill Test will be as follows-  
  

The speed of 8000 key Depressions per hour for Data Entry Work is to be judged by conducting a speed 

test on the EDP Machine(s). 

 

3. The candidature of all the above-listed candidates shortlisted for the Skill Test is purely provisional subject 

to verification and fulfilment of the eligibility criteria with regards to age, essential qualification, category, 

age and experience etc. as per the advertisement and Rules & Regulations of the Institute. In case any of the 

selected candidates is found not fulfilling any of the eligibility criteria at any stage, then his/her 

candidature/selection will be cancelled without giving any reason. The decision of the Director in this regard 

will be final.  

4. Candidates should note that shortlisting for Skill Test does not entitle him/her for an 

empanelment/appointment in the AIIMS, Bhubaneswar. The candidature of above candidates is purely 

provisional.  

5. The Skill Test will be only qualifying, those candidates who will secure qualifying marks will be considered 

for selection based on their merit i.e. mark secured in Computer Based Test. Those who will not qualify the 

Skill Test will not be considered for selection even though they have secured higher marks in Computer Based 

Test (CBT). 

6. The final selection will be purely based on merit who fulfil all eligibility criteria as per the advertisement. 

Action as warranted under Rules/Laws will be taken in respect of those candidates who will bring outside 

influence in any manner.  

7. If the candidate does not belong to the category mentioned against his/her name in the Notification or if any 

of the particulars mentioned are not correct, such candidates are advised to report the discrepancy along with 

all supporting documents to Assistant Administrative Officer, Recruitment Cell, 3rd Floor, Academic Block, 

AIIMS, Sijua, Bhubaneswar-19 within 3 days of this notification. 

8. No TA/DA shall be paid for above said Skill Test. 

9. The marks of all the candidates who have appeared in the CBT is enclosed herewith as Annexure-A. 

10. While every care has been taken in preparing the above category-wise list of candidates for the post of Data 

Entry Operator Grade-A to be called for Skill Test, however, AIIMS, Bhubaneswar reserves the right to rectify 

inadvertent error or printing mistake, if any. 

11. Please visit Institute’s website i.e., www.aiimsbhubaneswar.edu.in for any last-minute change and other 

details about this recruitment.  

 

IMPORTANT: Beware of the touts who may misguide the candidates with false promises of getting them selected 

for the job on illegal consideration. The recruitment process, i.e., CBT in the AIIMS, Bhubaneswar examinations, is 

fully computerized and the selection is based purely on the merit of candidates.  

 

 

By Order of the Executive Director 

 

 

 

 

Administrative Officer 

AIIMS Bhubaneswar 

 

Copy to – 

1. PA to ED, for the kind information of the ED. 

2. PA to DD(A), for the kind information of the DD(A). 
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Annexure-A  
 

Marks of all the Candidates who appeared in the Computer Based 

Test for the post of Data Entry Operator Grade-A 

 

Sr.No Roll No. App. Ref. No. Candidates Name CBT Score  

1 141117000020 AIIMSB20000530 ANIMESH NAYAK 77.000 

2 152417000003 AIIMSB20002064 RAHUL KUMAR SINGH 75.500 

3 202617000006 AIIMSB20002204 SOUMYAJIT BANERJEE 72.750 

4 242317000005 AIIMSB20000437 OM PRAKASH 70.500 

5 202617000004 AIIMSB20000592 KALISETTI RAMU 69.750 

6 252017000005 AIIMSB20000603 ROHIT KUMAR 69.250 

7 252017000006 AIIMSB20001612 SUMIT KUMAR SINHA 67.500 

8 141117000026 AIIMSB20001691 SASWATA CHHOTARAY 66.250 

9 202617000005 AIIMSB20000857 SOHAM DEY 64.000 

10 242317000012 AIIMSB20003069 VIKASH KUMAR 61.500 

11 132717000005 AIIMSB20003037 RISHABH MULEY 58.250 

12 152417000001 AIIMSB20000133 MISHRA AVINASH 58.000 

13 141117000025 AIIMSB20001435 DEBASIS PANIGRAHI 57.500 

14 121917000001 AIIMSB20001756 VENKAT MURALI S 47.000 

15 141117000021 AIIMSB20000745 GYANRANJAN PRADHAN 46.750 

16 242317000002 AIIMSB20000363 SHUBHAM KUMAR JHA 46.250 

17 141117000007 AIIMSB20001616 SISIR KUMAR MAHAL 45.250 

18 202617000002 AIIMSB20001408 BAMMIDI KIRAN KUMAR 40.750 

19 132717000003 AIIMSB20002513 SANTOSH KUMAR SHARMA 39.750 

20 211817000003 AIIMSB20002159 AJEET KUMAR 38.750 

21 222117000001 AIIMSB20003044 SUNIL SINGH 37.750 

22 141117000033 AIIMSB20002923 SWAGATIKA PATRA 37.500 

23 281717000002 AIIMSB20000454 PRITAM BISOI 36.000 

24 141117000017 AIIMSB20000112 

GOUDA POOJAKUMARI 

BHAGABAN 34.250 
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25 141117000010 AIIMSB20002116 DEBASIS MOHARANA 33.750 

26 111317000006 AIIMSB20002789 JAYPRAKASH JENA 31.750 

27 141117000031 AIIMSB20002564 SARMISTHA PATRA 31.750 

28 111317000001 AIIMSB20000727 SURYAKANTA BARIK 28.000 

29 141117000003 AIIMSB20000201 SRIDEBI PARICHA 27.250 

30 121917000002 AIIMSB20001961 M DILIP KUMAR 26.250 

31 252017000008 AIIMSB20003025 PRANSHU KISHORE 25.750 

32 111317000002 AIIMSB20001890 TAPAS KUMAR MOHANTY 24.250 

33 141117000027 AIIMSB20002414 

ASHUTOSH PRIYADARSHI 

SAHOO 24.000 

34 252017000007 AIIMSB20001675 ANKIT KUMAR 23.750 

35 281717000001 AIIMSB20002830 SHEIK BADSHAH 23.000 

36 141117000019 AIIMSB20000476 PRATIMA SAHOO 22.500 

37 111317000003 AIIMSB20002455 PARAMANANDA BISWAL 20.750 

38 141117000029 AIIMSB20002503 

HEMANTA KUMAR 

BHUYAN 19.500 

39 272217000001 AIIMSB20001338 SACHINDRA KUMAR 16.250 

40 141117000022 AIIMSB20000996 SUBHASHREE SINGH 13.750 

41 141117000014 AIIMSB20002572 SUNIL KUMAR SAHU 13.250 

42 141117000030 AIIMSB20002555 CHINTU ROUT 9.500 

43 141117000018 AIIMSB20000369 MANORANJAN SWAIN 8.250 

44 141117000023 AIIMSB20001057 LIPIKA ROUT 8.000 
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